THE CORPORATION OF THE CITY OF KENORA

BY-LAW NUMBER 120 - 2009

A BY-LAW TO AUTHORIZE THE EXECUTION OF AN AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE CORPORATION OF THE CITY OF KENORA AND GALCON MARINE LTD. TO PERFORM WORKS WITH THE REPLACEMENT OF THE MARINE WATER LINE

WHEREAS the Council of the Corporation of the City of Kenora deems it necessary to authorize the execution of an agreement with Galcon Marine Ltd. to perform works associated with the replacement of the Marine Water Line;

NOW THEREFORE, the Council of The Corporation of the City of Kenora hereby enacts as follows:-

1. **THAT** the Mayor and Clerk on behalf of the City are hereby empowered to execute the Agreement attached to and forming part of this By-law and do all things necessary to complete this transaction.

2. **THAT** this By-law shall come into force and be in effect from and after the final passing thereof.

BY-LAW read a FIRST & SECOND Time this 10th day of August, 2009

BY-LAW read a THIRD & FINAL Time this 10th day of August, 2009

THE CORPORATION OF THE CITY OF KENORA:

......MAYOR Leonard P. Compton

.....DEPUTY CLERK Heather L. Kasprick